The Allied Telesis GS950 Series of WebSmart network switches
demonstrates the Allied Telesis commitment to environmentally-
friendly processes and products, minimizing power consumption
through the use of a high efficiency power supply and a low
power chipset. Featuring PoE+, GS950 Series switches at the
network edge are the ideal cost-effective solution for small
businesses.
Ease of management and

55.2dB <25C 238 812.09 58.5dB >25C
55.2dB <25C 185 24 12 43
GS950/48 42.97 146.62 47dB@98% >25C
38.5dB@58% <25C - - - - - -
GS950/48PS 55.6 189.72 51.6dB >25C
38.7dB <25C 446 1521.82 51.6dB >25C
38.7dB <25C 370 24 24 12
Power characteristics
Note: Noise values are dependent on the ambient temperature, not POE load. Above 25C the fan runs at full speed.
3 It supports between port-1 and port-4 (Only 4 ports can be used with 30W PoE power budget).
100-240V AC, 50-60Hz(GS950/8POE: 90-240V)
PRODUCT 10/100/1000T
COPPER PORTS 100/1000X SFP PORTS TOTAL PORTS POE+ ENABLED PORTS SWITCHING FABRIC FORWARDING RATE
GS950/8 6 + 2 (Combo) 2 (Combo) 8 - 16 Gbps 11.90 Mpps
GS950/8POE 6 + 2 (Combo) 2 (Combo) 8 41 16 Gbps 11.90 Mpps
GS950/10PS 8 + 2 (Combo) 2 (Combo) 10 8 20 Gbps 14.88 Mpps
GS950/16 14 + 2 (Combo) 2 (Combo) 16 - 32 Gbps 23.80 Mpps
GS950/16PS 14 + 2 (Combo) 2 (Combo) 16 16 32 Gbps 23.80 Mpps
GS950/24 20 + 4 (Combo) 4 (Combo) 24 - 48 Gbps 35.71 Mpps
GS950/28PS 24 42 28 24 56 Gbps 41.66 Mpps
GS950/48 44 + 4 (Combo) 4 (Combo) 48 - 96 Gbps 71.42 Mpps
GS950/48PS 44 + 4 (Combo) 4 (Combo) 48 24 96 Gbps 71.42 Mpps
Product specifications
Physical specifications
Interface connections
10/100/1000T:	 RJ-45

GS950 Series | Gigabit WebSmart Edge Switches
617-000478 RevO
Ordering information
Model availability can vary between regions.
Please check our website to see which models are
available in your region.
AT-GS950/8-xx
8-port 10/100/1000T eco-friendly WebSmart
switch with 2 SFP combo ports
AT-GS950/16-xx
16-port 10/100/1000T eco-friendly WebSmart
switch with 2 SFP combo ports
AT-GS950/24-xx
24-port 10/100/1000T eco-friendly WebSmart
switch with 4 SFP combo ports
AT-GS950/48-xx
48-port 10/100/1000T eco-friendly WebSmart
switch with 4 SFP combo ports
AT-GS950/8POE-xx
8 port 10/100/1000T PoE fanless WebSmart
switch with 2 SFP combo ports
AT-GS950/10PS-xx
10-port 10/100/1000T POE+ (8 POE+ Enabled)
WebSmart switch with 2 SFP combo ports
AT-GS950/16PS-xx
16-port 10/100/1000T POE+ WebSmart switch
with 2 SFP combo ports
AT-GS950/28PS-xx
24-port 10/100/1000T POE+ WebSmart switch
with 4 SFP ports
AT-GS950/48PS-xx
48-port 10/100/1000T POE+ (24 POE+ Enabled)
WebSmart switch with 4 SFP combo ports
Package contents
Switch unit